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Code Enforcement Violation Warning

WILLIAM & ALLISON HOLLY
4403 SAN AMARO DR

CORAL GABLES FL 33148 Follo #: 03-4113-001-3080
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Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

As pan.ui an ongoing effort to enhance the health, safety, and welfara of tha citizens of Coral Gables, a
recent inspection was made of the premises at 4403 SAN AMARO DR, Coral Gables, FL.

Al that ime, a Code Enforcement Officer found the following violation(s) evident on tha property.

Violation(s):
= City Code - Chapter 105, section 105-26, F.B.C. - section 105.1. Work dona without a parmit.

+

Code Enforcemant Officer Comments: Demolition of interior and exterior without a permit
The following steps'should be taken to correct the violation:

Remedy: Must obtain necessary permits and approval before demelition work continues

Coral fsaues has eamed the tithe of “The City Beautiful® with the help of the residents. Your immediate
cooperation in corecting the violation(s) listed above would be gratefully appreciated.

The Code Enforcement Division will re-inspect the property on 8/3/2021 lo determina if comective

rmeasures have been completed. If cosrectiva measures have not been completed by 97372021, a Notice
of Violation will be issued.

i L

The Division is avallable for consultation on this matter from 7:30 AM to 4:00 PM. Please do not
hesitate to call the Code Enforcement Officer below for additional assistance. ' L i

if this notice pertains to fallure to maintain a historic structure, please be advised that:

< You may be subject to substanti al fines that may not ba mitigated.
«* You may also be required to repair or restore the historle structure. - ;
. H the historic structure is allowed to detariorate to the point where it must be demolished:

» the City Code requires that you replace tha structure with a similar historically-
appropriate structure; and
s o the property will no longer qualify for an historic preservation tax exemption.
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Notice of Violation

WILLIAM & ALLISON HOLLY

4403 SAN AMARO DR

CORAL GABLES FL 33146
FoloB:03.4119.001.2009

Dear Property Owner and'or Occupant:

This letter constilules a notice thal a wiclation
Coral Gables, FL (8) exists on the premises at 4403 543 AMARG DR

The violation(s) found was:

Viclations;
* City Codo - Chapter 105, section 10526, F.6.C. - section 105.1 Work done without
3 1thout 3 permit

Code Enforcemant Officer Comments: Demolition ef interior and extarior withaut a peemit

The following steps should bo taken to carrect the viglation:

Remedy: Must obiain NECESSATY pormits and approvil Bifore demolition mark cordines

The regulations enforeed by the City have boeen Bdopted in onder io projec! the puble and ssiure
continuing high property values. Your immediate attention to cofrecting the vickation{s) ksted abow &
required.
The Code Enforcement Division will re-inspect the property on 102021 bo deferming f  comrectve
measzures have been complated. i the violabion(s) has not been comocied at e tme of o e b
case will be schaduled for 8 hearing before the Code Enforcemant Board for révienw and posstie

i in o £ H ihe Board the reasond wéy th
that time, you will have the opporlunily to explain fo the cilizans sening on &o o wh
viod 4*.:..-.1'5:; has not been comecied. The Board has the sulherity fo assess 3 fine againil you for @S long as

the violation continues.

g atter from 7:30 AM o 4:00 PM. Please 0o nol hesiaie 0
The Division is available for consullation on this m KYORE,
call the Coda Enforcement Officar balow for dditons
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CIty of CQ}‘.:.AL GABLES

CODE ENFoRrcr MENT DIVISION
42T Billtmors W oy, Suite 109

Before the
Code Erforcement Board 10/27/2021

in and for the
Dade Cﬂu"mm Coral Gables

Summons to Appear
Case #: CE304708-080321

91 7108 2333 3932 B52L 1y40

The City of Coral Gables
Vi
WILLIAM & ALLISON HOLLY

4403 SAN AMARO DR
CORAL GABLES FL 33146 i agc[ ]708 Folio #: 03-4119-001-3080

You. as the Ouaner andlor Occupant of the premzes at:

4403 SAN AMARO DR
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

are in violalion of the following seclions and subject 1o Saction 101-107 of the City Code of the Gity of Coral

Gables by

City Cede - Chapter 105,
pemalition of interior and extarior without a parmit

The jowinig S1EDS should be taken to correct the viglation;
phbiain Necessary parmits and approval before demaliion work continues

Remedy: Must

section 105-26, F.B.C. - section 105.1. Woerk done withaut a parmit.

{ tha above violation(s), a complaint has been filed against you and you are hereby commanded

F pif Od
As aresul ol the Code Enforcement Board for a hearing on 1/17/2021 at 8:30 am in
on Chambers, located on the second floor of:

N T

5

iltmore Way
f:'f:ﬁ ‘Gables, Florida 33134

aur nofice 10 appear 3 said ime and place. Failt
L :r.:l Ay Agmiry strative fee of $108.75 will be assess
absenta. ©F

ira 1o do o wil rasuit in tha matier bewng heard in
ad al the fme of your hearing -

<ad that if someane wil be attending {he haaring on YOuF behalf, he or $he musl provide a

- advit
F":as:!cl:f;'.lgmﬁy from you at the time of the hearing.
pg.-.n'.-‘- K
i potice pertains to failure to maintain a historic structure, please be advised that
i this

you may be subject fo substantial fines that may :ﬂ ::’i?;:ﬂ“mﬂ
You may also be required to repair OF restore the n:m oint wI;m o
|f the hISEOFic structure is allowed 10 deteriorate to the p ré it must be
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the City Cods requires that you 1#P125¢ ¢ SHEAE BRI S IR StOTICaNY:
o : : ;
:::ﬂfzg::ym':ﬂurr':;ﬁ qualify for an historic proservation tax exemplion.
will no lo







Oct 13, 2021 at 4:05:18 PN
oA 4315 San Amaro C
“Coral Gables FL 3314

~ 3
W

= NO
B SPASSING

IBIDA LA ENTRADA

signated construction site, and anyone w
fespasses on this site commits a felony.” F.5.810.09
“Esta area ha sido designada un drea de construccion y cualquiera
que entre en este sitio, sin autorizacion, comete un delito mayor.”

Construction Manager: - : \»

Phone:




